1 21.10.16 en / 785
• According to IEC/EN 60 255-1, IEC/EN 60 947-8
 (pr EN 60 947-8) and part 303
• Monitoring of
 - Undervoltage 3 phase
 - Phase failure
 - Phase sequence
 - Loss of neutral

  period after the temperature returned to
  good value.
Ordering example vor variant
IL 9086 .38 /_ 00 3/N AC 400/230 V 50/60 Hz
 Nominal frequency
 Measuring voltage
 1 with manual reset
 Contacts
 1 changeover contacts
 phase failure
 1 changeover contact
 temperature fault
 Type
M7876_a
IL9086
SL9086
N
L1
L2
L3
L1 L2 L3 N
24
22
21
14
12
11
P2
P1
1...6
+M :
Standard Type
Variant
Connection Examples
4 21.10.16 en / 785
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
• PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356